

List of Doctors found guilty of Medical Negligence / Misconduct and Punished by K.M.C. w.e.f. year 2015

Sl. No.	Enquiry No.	Doctor's Name	Reg. No.	Address	Action Taken	Order date
1	34/2013	Dr.H.Shamalabai	7674	C/o Vivekananda Hospital & Maternity Home, Tilaknagar, SHIMOGA - 577 201. SHIMOGA DISTRICT.	WARNING issued	14-02-2015
2	34/2013	Dr.H.L.Mahendra Medical Director	16594	- do -	WARNING issued	14-02-2015
3	34/2013	Dr.B.G.Hungund Anaesthetist	9111	- do -	WARNING issued	14-02-2015
4	42/2012	Dr.Sedamkar Rajshekar	42695	C/o Shree Hospital, Behind Akkamahadevi College, BIDAR DISTRICT, BIDAR.	Removal of name from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of (6) Six months w.e.f. 14-02-2015.	14-02-2015
5	30/2011	1.Dr. Venkataram Padmalatha, 2.Dr. Prabha.V.	25434 41282	C/o. FORTIS HOSPITALS LTD., 154/9, Bannerghatta Road,Opp. I.I.M. -B, BANGALORE - 76.	Dr.Venkataram Padmalatha is "WARNED" for not assessing mother properly for VBAC and allowing mother to deliver even though many factors does not favour VBAC. She has also violated the K.M.C. Act and Rules by not registering her Post Graduate Qualification. Dr.Prabha.V. is "WARNED" for not monitoring mother properly, and not taking timely decision to do C-section. This could have prevented rupture uterus and neonatal death.	11-04-2015

6	12B/2008	Dr.Mali Manjunath	19388	C/o M.S. Ramaiah Medical Teaching Hospital, Bangalore. Residing at: No.137/C, AECS Layout, Sanjaynagar, <u>BANGALORE - 094.</u>	Removal of name from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of (3) Three months w.e.f. 04-07-2015.	04-07-2015
7	36/2014	Dr.Satyaraj C.R.	27752	Casualty Medical Officer, C/o. Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Medical College & Hospital, Kadugondanahalli, <u>BANGALORE - 45.</u>	WARNING issued	01-08-2015
8	51/2014	Dr.Leela Bhagavan	10809	C/o.Cloud Nine Hospital, C/o Kids Clinic India Pvt. Ltd., #1533, 9 th Main, Jayanagar 3 rd Block, <u>BANGALORE - 11.</u>	WARNING Issued for her Professional Misconduct for advertising AMWAY Products and not possessing recognized qualification to practice Obstetrics. Corrigendum for the order passed in the KMC/ENQ/51/2014 dated 16-09-2015 about "recognized qualification" should be read as "recognized Post Graduate Qualification".	23-08-2015
9	ENQ/40/2014	(1)Dr.K.P.Mallya, (2)Dr.G.S.Paramesh	29430 18785	118, 10 th Cross, Indiranagar, Ist Stage, <u>BANGALORE - 38.</u> Ghattadahally Post, Belur Taluk, <u>HASSAN DISTRICT.</u>	The Respondents (1)Dr.K.P.Mallya (KMC Regn.No.29430) and (2)Dr.G.S.Paramesh (KMC Regn.No.18785) have not respected the Council notices issued, hence both Respondents Dr.K.P.Mallya and Dr.G.S.Paramesh are "WARNED" by the Council for misconduct.	12-09-2015

10	MCI-211(2)(218) (26)2014- Ethics/ 135527 dated 18-09- 2015	Dr.Parveen Doddamani	76368	D/o. Madan Doddamni, No.1013, S.S. Nagar, Bannimantap, B Layout, <u>Mysore – 570015.</u>	<i>Dr.Parveen Doddamani be debarred for 3 years for undertaking any post of medical teacher or any post of similar nature in any university/medical college for violation of the Code of Medical Ethics. The said recommendation/decision has been approved by the Executive Committee of the Council at its meeting held on 05-08-2015</i>	05-08-2015
11	KMC/ENQ/11/2 014	Dr.Banu Devi.	105294	C/o.General Hospital (W & C), <u>K.G.F. – 563 122,</u>	WARNED for Professional Misconduct for not registering with K.M.C. There is no negligence made out while managing the patient.	21-11-2015
12	KMC/15EXP/D OCT/2015	Dr.R.Hemantraj Savalge	75056	Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavan, Ist Floor, Race Course Road, <u>Bengaluru – 01.</u>	Dr.Hemanth Savalge R. is “WARNED” by the Council for his Professional Misconduct” since he is signing attendance Register at two different working places without any supportive documents/Orders from the Competent Employer.	06-02-2016
13	KMC/ENQ/21/2 013	Dr.S.T.Sridhar	23417	Government General Hospital, Jayanagar, <u>BANGALORE.</u>	Dr.S.T.Sridhar is “WARNED” for Violation of Code of Medical Ethics, for issuing Certificate which is not as per prescribed Medical Council of India guidelines and using superlative like “spiritually”.	19-03-2016

14	KMC/ENQ/23/2 014	Dr.Prabhu Munavalli	73658	Department of Orthopaedics, Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, HUBLI.	Respondent doctor had evaded the Professional Ethics and issued certificate and has advised rest for seven (7) months retrospectively on the date of issuing Medical certificate. Hence, he his "WARNED" for Professional Misconduct.	09-04-2016
15	KMC/ENQ/57/2 014	1.Dr.Smitha M. Satish 2.Dr.Chandrashekhar	46335 21168.	C/o Sri Satya Sai Hospital, N.H.206, Kadur Town – 577 548, Chickmagalur District Paediatrician.	Dr.Smitha M.Satish and Dr.Chandrashekhar, Paediatrician are "WARNED" for not carrying out resuscitation of new born as per protocol.	26/06/2016
16	KMC/ENQ/74/2 014	1)The Managing Director - Cloud Nine Hospital. 2)Dr.Leela Bhagavan,	10807	C/o Cloud Nine Hospital Senior Consultant Obstetrician & Gynaecologist, C/o Cloud Nine Hospital, C/o Kids Clinic India Pvt. Ltd., #1533, 9 th Main, Jayanagar 3 rd Block, BANGALORE – 11.	"WARNED" Dr.Leela Bhagavan is "WARNED" for not possessing recognized qualification to practices obstetrics as her D.G.O. qualification from Dublin is not recognized under M.C.I. Schedule. Thus she has violated the Code of Medical Ethics Section 6.1, she is also WARNED for promoting Pharma products by AMWAY.	26-06-2016
17	KMC/ENQ/11/2 015 & KMC/ENQ/75/2 014	Dr.M.V.Nagendran, M.D.	23187	Consulting Physician, D-506, Mantri Elegance, Behind Shoppers Stop, Bannerghatta Main Road, N.S. Palya, BANGALORE – 76.	Dr.M.V.Nagendran, name is removed from the Karnataka Medical Registry for infamous conduct.	16-07-2016

18	No.MCI-211(2)(91)(63)(Complaint)/2015-Ethics/120036 dated 11-07-2016	Dr.P.MADANIKA.	76831	# 570, 2 nd Cross, 2 nd Phase, 3 rd Main, 5 th Stage, BEML Layout, Rajarajeshwarinagar, <u>BANGALORE - 98.</u>	Dr.P.Madanika be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6 (six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 06-08-2016.	6-8-2016
19	No.MCI-211(2)(91)(15)(Complaint)/2015-Ethics/119614 dated 09-07-2016	Dr.Shilpa S.Naik	79838	Resident Quarters No.SA N 313, DM-WIMS Studio Apartment, Naseera Nagar, Meppadi P.O., Wayanad (Dist), <u>KERALA - 673577.</u>	Dr.Shilpa S. Naik be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6 (six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 06-08-2016.	6-8-2016
20	No.MCI-211(2)(91)(64)(Complaint)/2015-Ethics/119605 dated 09-07-2016	Dr.Sachin S.Shabadi	82901	Shabadi Hospital, Station Road, Near Aradhana Lodge, <u>BAGALKOT.</u>	Dr.Sachin S Shabadi be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6 (six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 06-08-2016.	6-8-2016
21	No.MCI-211(2)(91)(6)(Complaint)/2015-Ethics/119623 dated 09-07-2016	Dr. H.P.Shanta Kumar	23091	No.22, R.K.Layout, III Phase, 6 th Cross, Padmanabhnagara, <u>Bangalore - 70.</u>	Dr.H.P.Shanta Kumar be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6(six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 06-08-2016.	6-8-2016

22	No.MCI-211(2)(91)(8)(Complaint)/2015-Ethics/119781 dated 09-07-2016	Dr.Bolar Ram Prasad	29554	17-7-452-12, S4, Stanpark Apartment, Park View Road, Valencia, Attavar, <u>MANGALORE - 575 002</u>	Dr.Bolar Ram Prasad be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6(six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 06-08-2016.	6-8-2016
23	No.MCI-211(2)(91)(50)(Complaint)/2015-Ethics/119639 dated 09-07-2016	Dr.Basavraj. M. Tinginkai,		“ Shruti”, Plot No.151 &152, Samarth Housing Colony, Ganeshpur, <u>Belgaum - 591108.</u>	Dr.Basavraj. M. Tinginkai be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6(six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 06-08-2016.	6-8-2016
24	KMC/ENQ/18/2013 and KMC/35Exp/Doct/2015	Dr.Laxminarayana K.	22710	Working at: Professor & HOD, Department of Pharmacology, Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences, <u>Bellary.</u> Also at: C/o Prakash Clinic, Club Road, Parimala Complex, Near S.P. Circle, <u>BELLARY - 583 103.</u> Res:- No.7, “Yashasvi”, Near Welcome Gate, Seruguppa Road, <u>BELLARY - 583103.</u>	Karnataka Medical Council unanimously decided to remove Dr.Lakshminarayana K. (KMC Reg.No.22710) name in the Karnataka Medical Registry for the period of 2 years from the date of issue of order.	17-09-2016

25	KMC/ENQ/26/2 008	Dr.T. Somashekharappa,	26417	Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon, Basaveshwara Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, N.H.4 By-Pass, Near Housing Board Colony, <u>CHITRADURGA-577501.</u> Presently working at: Prof. & HOD of Orthopaedics, Rohilkhand Medical College, Bareilly – 243006, <u>UTTAR PRADESH.</u>	Dr.Somashekharappa T. (KMC Reg.No. 26,417) has failed to appear for three consecutive notices, hence he is “WARNED” for Professional Misconduct.	17-09-2016
26	47Exp/Doct/20 16	Dr.DEVARAJ VIRUPAKSHAYYA RAICHUR HARSHA	29655	PLOT NO-57 AND 58, SIRUR PARK 2ND STAGE, VIDYANAGAR, Dharwad <u>HUBLI – 580021.</u>	The earlier order dated 07-01-2017 issued by the Council is revised as under: “The name of Dr.Devaraj Raichur is restored in the KMC Registry, status quo ante”	21-01-2017
27	MCI/7Not/Dec/ 2016 MCI- 211(2)(91)(65) (Complaint)/201 5- Ethics/120935 dated 18-07-2016	Dr.Vishal K. Kadeli	87395	CTS No.804/B, Pipeline Road, Near Amrut Malan Factory, Vijay Nagar, <u>BELGAUM.</u>	DR.VISHAL K. KADELI be removed from the Indian Medical Register for a period of 6 (six) months from the date of notification. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry and his name removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months w.e.f. 17-12-2016.	17-12-2016

28	MCI/8Not/Dec/2016. MCI-211(2)(218)(5)/2014 - Ethics/149936 dated 05-12-2016	Dr.Mohamed Shoukat Omar	25291	<p>1) Dr.Mohamed Shoukat Omar, Professor, Department of Pharmacology, S/o Sh.Mohamed Omar, NT F-5, Faculty Flats, FHMC Campus,Tundla, <u>FIROZABAD - 283204.</u></p> <p>2) Dr.Mohamed Shoukat Omar, Professor, Department of Pharmacology, S/o Sh.Mohamed Omar, NTS, G-3, Block, Qtr No.32, Staff Fathima Institute of Medical Sciences, Kadapa - 516003, <u>ANDHRA PRADESH.</u></p>	<p>As per Medical Council of India Notification No.MCI-211(2)(218)(5)/2014-Ethics/149936 dated 05-12-2016, Karnataka Medical Council has decided to remove your name Dr.Mohamed Shoukat Omar (K.M.C. Reg.No.25291) from Karnataka Medical Registry till you appears for Enquiry before M.C.I. and inform to this office.</p>	30-12-2016
29	KMC/ENQ/47/2014	Dr.Sunita Agarwal	36,478.	<p>Dr.Sunita Agarwal, Medical Director, C/o Agarwal Eye Hospital, 15, Eagle Street, Longford Town, <u>BANGALORE - 560 025.</u></p>	<p>Even after final chance given to Dr.Sunita Agarwal, she failed to appear before the Council. Council has taken serious view regarding her absence for proceedings in spite of repeated direction by the Council.</p> <p>Respondent was directed to submit citations and legal validity of Gene therapy which she failed to submit.</p> <p>Council has decided to remove her name from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of one year from 28-01-2017 to 28-01-2018 as per Section 6.5 Secret Remedies: "The prescribing or dispensing</p>	21-01-2017

					<p><i>by a physician of secret remedial agents of which he does not know the composition, or the manufacture or promotion of their use is unethical and as such prohibited. All the drugs prescribed by a physician should always carry a proprietary formula and clear name.” and 7.22 Research: “Clinical drug trails or other research involving patients or volunteers as per the guidelines of ICMR can be undertaken, provided ethical considerations are borne in mind. Violation of existing ICMR guidelines in this regard shall constitute misconduct. Consent taken from the patient for trail of drug or therapy which is not as per the guidelines shall also be construed as misconduct.” of Code of Medical Ethics, 2002.</i></p>	
30	KMC/ENQ/10/2014	The Administrator, C/o Manipal North Side Hospital.		The Administrator, C/o Manipal North Side Hospital, No.71, 11 th Main, Opposite Malleswaram Railway Station, <u>BANGALORE – 560 003.</u>	<i>Council after going through documents, affidavits, and cross examination of Complainant, is of the opinion that Hospital has already admitted its mistake, hence they have to pay back the excess amount charged to the Complainant, if they have not paid back so far. Hospital is warned not to repeat such mistakes in future and to write a letter to K.P.M.E. for taking action as per their Act.</i>	18-02-2017
31	KMC/ENQ/34/2015	M/s. S.N.Allolli Hospital, Dr.Allolli Sidram Sharanappa	MAH20 160000 157KT K	Near Model High School, Gadag City, <u>GADAG DISTRICT – 582 101.</u> KMC Reg.No.MAH 2016 0000157 KTK.	<i>Respondent Dr.Allolli Sidram Sharanappa is “WARNED” for not maintaining the case sheet properly, and practicing without registration in the Karnataka Medical Council.</i>	04-03-2017

32	KMC/ENQ/59/2 013	Dr.Sharath Kumar Rao. J. C/o. District Hospital, UDUPI	42424	General Duty Medical Officer/ Blood Bank Officer, District Hospital, Udupi District, UDUPI	<i>After perusing all the documents, cross examination and written arguments of both parties, Council warns the Respondent Dr.Sharath Kumar Rao J. (KMC Reg.No.42424) for making remark about HIV status and stigmatizes the complainant.</i>	04-03-2017
33	KMC/ENQ/27/2 011	2.The Administrator, Dr.Santosh Koshy, Proprietor.	34109	C/o KOSHYS HOSPITAL, Tambuchetty Palya Road, Ramamurthy Nagar Extn., BANGALORE – 560 016.	<i>After going through the documents it is made out that the Hospital is admitting road traffic accident cases without making proper arrangements for appointing qualified doctors in the causality. The timely examination and decision making during golden hours of management of head injury definitely makes difference in the survival of the patient. The Patient was not seen by a qualified doctor rather he was only examined and managed by an ayurvedic doctor. Hence (Respondent 2) Dr.Santosh Koshy, Proprietor of Koshys Hospital is “WARNED” for appointing an ayurvedic doctor in the trauma care in his hospital.</i>	25-03-2017
34	KMC/ENQ/01/2 015	(2)Dr.Srinivasaiah M.	20744	C/o Sri Kalabhairaveshwara Swamy Ayurvedic Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, No.10, Pipeline Road, R.P.C.Layout, Vijayanagar, BANGALORE – 560 104.	<i>After perusing all the documents, cross examination and written arguments of both parties, Council decides to WARN the Respondent (1) Dr.Shankar S. and Respondent (2) Dr.Srinivasaiah M.</i> <i>R(1) Dr.Shankar is a registered practitioner registered in AYUSH Council (Reg.No.14984). The decision of Karnataka Medical Council will be communicated to take further action by Ayush Council.</i>	06-05-2017
35	MCI/1Not/2017	Dr.C.Sharath Kumar	16193	Dr.C.Sharath Kumar, S/o Late R.B.Channappa, R/at 2737, 3 rd Main, 8 th Cross,	<i>As per Medical Council of India, New Delhi, vide letter No.MCI-211(2)(50)(Appeal)/2014-Ethics/112863 dated 30-05-2017 :-</i> <i>“Dr.C.Sharath Kumar [KMC Reg.No.16193]</i>	14-06-2017

				V.V.Mohalla, Mysuru. Phone: 082125190261.	is Warned and to be more careful in future". Karnataka Medical Council has updated the said decision in K.M.C. Registry.	
36	KMC/ENQ/53/2014	(1)Dr.Arvind Kumar Chowdhary (2)Dr.Nagendra	88595 16431	C/o Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, # 82, EPIP Area, Whitefield, Bangalore – 560 066.	Council decides to Warn Respondents (1) Dr.Arvind Kumar Chowdhary (KMC Reg.No.88595-NOC obtained on 08-04-2014) and (2)Dr.Nagendra KMC Reg.No.16431, for disobeying the Council notices.	03-06-2017
37	KMC/ MCI/ 2Not/2017	Dr.Bhawani Shankar H.R.	47530	# 4-282, Chintikallu, Atloor, Ajjavara Post & Village, Dakshina Kannada District.	As per Medical Council of India, New Delhi, vide order No.MCI-211(2) (61)(Appeal)/2014 -Ethics /111250 dated 24-05-2017 "Dr.Bhawani Shankar H.R. [KMC Reg.No.47530] name is removed from Karnataka Medical Council Registry for the period of three (3) years from the date of issue of K.M.C. order.	24-06-2017
38	KMC/ ENQ/07/2015	Dr.Sree Ranga N.	44051	Orthopaedic Specialist, Sharada Nursing Home, Shankar Mutt Road, HASSAN – 573 201.	After going through the records, Case sheets, wound certificates, affidavits, cross examination, and written arguments of the parties and the judgement of the II Addl. District and Session Judge and Addl. MACT of Hassan, dated 1st Day December 2014, Council is of the opinion that the case records are not maintained properly. Council administers the warning to the Respondent.	27/05/2017
39	KMC/ ENQ/09/2015	Dr.Somashekhar S.A.	62289	Mandya Diagnostic Centre Pvt. Ltd., General Hospital Road, MANDYA – 571 401, MANDYA DISTRICT.	After going the documents, affidavits and Cross examination of both the parties, Respondent Dr.Somashekhar S.A. [KMC Reg.No.62289] is "Warned" for not doing cardiac evaluation while managing the patient Ashwini.	24-06-2017
40	KMC/ ENQ/28/2013	(1)Dr.Manuprasad	41958	C/o Rajeev Hospital/Nursing	On perusal of the affidavits, Case Sheets, documents, cross examinations of the	25-11-2017

		(2)Dr.Gururaju	50107	Home, Government Hospital Road, K.R.Puram, <u>HASSAN – 573 201.</u>	parties, written arguments, Council administers “WARNING” to the Respondent (1) Dr.Manu Prasad (KMC Reg.No.41958) and Respondent (2) Dr.Gururaju (K.M.C. Reg.No.50107) for not carrying out preoperative evaluation properly and for not maintaining case sheet properly.	
41	KMC/ENQ/39/2 016	Dr.C.V.Kumar	43863	Dr.C.V.Kumar, Sri Lakshmi Multi Speciality Hospital, No.27/1, Sri Gandhakaval, Sunkadakatte, Vishwaneedam Post, Magadi Main Road, <u>BANGALORE – 560 091.</u> Residing at: No.263, 3 rd Main, Opp. Srigandhakaval Park, Nagarabhavi II Stage, <u>BANGALORE – 560 091.</u>	Even after final chance given to Respondent Dr.C.V.Kumar [KMC Reg.No.43863], he failed to appear before the Council, hence Council decides to remove his name for six months for non-appearance of three consecutive notices issued by the Council which shows that Respondent is evading legal restriction Section 1.9 of Code of Medical Ethics, 2002, and K.M.R. Act 1961, Section 16. The order will be effective from 20-01-2018.	13-01-2018
42	KMC/ENQ/01/2 018.	Dr. C.V. Kumar	43863	Dr. C.V. Kumar S/o. Veerabhadraiah, Sharada Clinic, Nelamangala, <u>BANGALORE RURAL.</u> [KMC Reg.No.43863]	Respondent Dr.C.V.Kumar refused to receive the notice sent by the Council. Council has also sent the returned notice through his Email ID. But he failed to respond to the notices issued by the Council. Hence Council decided to remove his name from the K.M.C. Registry till he appears for enquiry. Dr.C.V.Kumar submitted an affidavit in connection with KMC/ENQ/01/2018 and states that he was not intentionally	03-03-2018 27-04-2018.

					absent for enquiry and he undertakes that he will appear regularly for enquiry in future. Council has accepted the said affidavit and re-consider its order dated 03-03-2018 and permit him to appear for enquiry.	
43	KMC/ENQ/30/2015	Dr.Deepak P. Devakar	69725	Dr.Deepak P. Devakar, Residing at No.67/1, 5 th Main, 30 th Cross, 4 th "T" Block, Jayanagar, BANGALORE - 560 041. KMC Reg.No.69725.	Hence after going through the affidavits, cross examination of the parties, written arguments and documents submitted by the parties, Council decides to remove Dr.Deepak P.D. [K.M.C. Regn.No.69725] name from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six (6) months w.e.f. 27-04-2018. Dr.Sheetal is involved in using Allopathic medicines and claiming to be Tricologist and Laser Specialists. Her name is forwarded to Karnataka Ayurvedic and Unani Practitioner's Board, Dhanvantri Road, Bangalore-560009 (bearing Ayurvedic Board Regn.No.24802), for further suitable action.	27-04-2018
44	MCI/1Not/2018 MCI-211(2)(Gen.)/2014-Ethics/105846 dtd.04-05-2018	Dr.K.V.Shivashankar	21516	Dr.K.V.Shivashankar [K.M.C. Reg.No.21516], R/o.#281/44, 2 nd 'H' Main, 11 th Block, Nagaraghavi 2 nd Stage, Bangalore North, Nagarbhavi, BANGALORE - 560 072. Mob:9481291887	As per Medical Council of India, New Delhi, Notification vide letter No.MCI-211(2)(Gen.)/2014-Ethics/105846 dated 04-05-2018 "Dr.K.V.Shivashankar, [KMC Reg.No.21516] name is removed from Karnataka Medical Council Registry for a period of one (1) year from the date of issue of K.M.C. order as you were found guilty for providing wrong and misleading information to MCI for the purpose of assessment at the Kannur Medical College, Kannur. As per Kerala High Court interim order in	19-05-2018

					W.P.No.20452/2018 dtd.21-06-2018 the doctor name is reinstated in KMC Registry.	07-07-2018
45	KMC/ENQ/48/2 014	(1)Dr.Nagaraj K. (2)Dr.Inamadar P.I.	27473 48439	(1)Dr.Nagaraj K. Casualty Medical Officer, KMC Reg.No.27473. (2)Dr.Inamadar P.I., Professor & H.O.D., Department of Forensic Medicine, KMC Reg.No.48439. C/o Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, S.C. Hospital, HASSAN DISTRICT.	Respondent (2) Dr.Inamdar P.I. has opined cause of death as natural due to malignancy (there is no confirmed report of malignancy) although it was precipitated by assault. Thus he has violated Code of Medical Ethics, his name removed from Karnataka Medical Registry for a period of one (1) year w.e.f. 19-05-2018. Respondent (1) Dr.Nagaraj, K. and Respondent (2) Dr.Inamdar P.I. are removed from K.M.C. Registry for not renewed their Registration and they have Violated the Code of Medical Ethics. Respondents (1) and (2)'s name removed from K.M.C. Registry until they renew their Registration. As per High of Karnataka Interim order dated 13-06-2018 in Writ Petition No.24769/2018 (GM-Res) Registration of Dr.Praveen Kumar Eshwarappa Inamdar (Reg.No.48439) name is restored till further order from High of Karnataka. Dr.Nagaraj K. (Reg.No.27473) submitted copy of renewed KMC registration certificate. Hence, his name is restored in K.M.C. Registry.	05-05-2018 23-06-2018 23-06-2018

46	KMC/ ENQ/45/2014	(1) Dr.Susheel B.,	66619	<p>RESPONDENTS (1) Dr.Susheel B., Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon, KMC Reg.No.66619.</p> <p>(2)The Administrator, C/o Yashomathi Hospitals Pvt. Ltd., 2371/3, HAL Airport- Varthur Road, Munne Kolala, Marathahalli, BANGALORE – 560 037.</p>	<p>Respondent has not exercised care with proper follow up within first 24 hours of plaster application. Yashomathi Hospital where child was admitted has no role in the decision making which was made by the treating Surgeon. Respondent Dr.Susheel B. bearing K.M.C. Regn.No.66619 is “WARNED” for not carryout proper follow-up within 24 hours.</p> <p>Further Council has observed that Dr.Susheel B. has not renewed his K.M.C. registration and not registered his additional qualification in Karnataka Medical Council. His name is removed from K.M.C. Registry till he does renewal.</p>	23-06-2018
47	KMC/ENQ/52/2 017	Dr.Suresh B.Janali	29129	<p>Dr.Suresh B.Janali, [KMC Reg.No.29129]. Consultant Orthopedic Surgeon, Sri Mahakuteshwar Orthopaedic Clinic, Station Road, Anand Nagar, Badami – 587201, BAGALKOT DISTRICT.</p>	<p>Even after four chances given by the Council i.e. on 06-01-2018, 03-03-2018, 27-04-2018 and 26-05-2018 Respondent Dr.Suresh B.Janali failed to appear before the Council and he had submitted an improper medical certificate to the Council in support of his ill health. Hence Council decides to remove the name of Dr.Suresh B.Janali (KMC Reg.No.29129) from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of one (1) year.</p>	09-06-2018
48	KMC/ENQ/42/2 014	Dr.Gokulnath	14786	<p>Dr.Gokulnath Department of Nephrology, C/o St.John’s Medical College Hospital, Sarjapur Road, BANGALORE – 560 034.</p>	<p>MCI-211(2)(81-Appeal)/2016-Ethics/117874 dated 26-06-2018 - Dr.Gokulnath is guilty under section 2.3 of the code of Medical Ethics, 2002 and decided to issue WARNING to him to be more careful and to be transparent in conveying the medical illness and its gravity to attendant/patient.</p>	14-07-2018

49	KMC/27Exp/Doct/2018	Dr.Sridhar S.T.	23417	Presently working at: Deputy Chief Medical Officer, K.C.General Hospital, <u>BENGALURU - 560 003.</u> Mobile: 9448731521.	After going through the submission made by the Respondent who had issued medical certificate to Sri H.Nataraja advising rest from January 24th to April 30th 2018. As a Casualty Medical Officer he has not authorized to issue certificate pertaining to medical disorder. Essentially Physician has to issue certificate or District Surgeon/Superintendent of the Hospital has to issue certificate. Dr.Sridhar S.T. has issued certificate recommending rest for long period which is not within his purview. Hence Respondent Dr.Sridhar.S.T. is "WARNED".	17-11-2018
50	KMC/ENQ/58/2014	Dr.Rajkumar R., Medical Director	14277	C/o Rangadore Memorial Hospital, Ist Cross, Shankarpuram, Basavanagudi, <u>BANGALORE - 560 004.</u>	Council has noticed that Respondent Dr.Rajkumar R. has not renewed his KMC Registration, hence his name removed from K.M.C. Registry. He should renew his Registration after submitting evidence of having attended accredited CMES for fulfilling thirty credit points. Respondent (1) is "WARNED" for employing non allopathic doctors in allopathic hospital registered under KPME.	10-11-2018
51	KMC/ENQ/58(A)/2014	Dr.Rajkumar R., Medical Director	14277	C/o Rangadore Memorial Hospital, Ist Cross, Shankarpuram, Basavanagudi, <u>BANGALORE - 560 004.</u>	Council has noticed that Respondent Dr.Rajkumar R. has not renewed his KMC Registration, hence his name removed from K.M.C. Registry. He should renew his Registration after submitting evidence of having attended accredited CMES for fulfilling thirty credit points.	10-11-2018

52	KMC/ENQ/72/2014	Dr.Manjunath C.S. Gynaecologist & Clinical Director	65719	Nova IVI Fertility, 222/14, 5 th Main, Bellary Road, Sadashivnagar, <u>BANGALORE - 560080.</u>	Council has noticed that Respondent Dr.Manjunath C.S. has not renewed his KMC Registration, hence his name removed from K.M.C. Registry. He should renew his Registration after submitting evidence of having attended accredited CMES for fulfilling thirty credit points.	17-11-2018
53	KMC/ENQ/02/2017	(1)Dr.Girish Noola, General Surgeon. (2)Dr.Smita Noola, Gynaecologist.	44666 40174	C/o Noola Nursing Home, Kalaburgi. <u>GULBARGA - 585101.</u>	In absence of complete evidence in the form of records and inconsistency about number of hysterectomies differing in the complaint and Dr.Ramachandra Bairy's report, it may not be possible to give definite opinion by the Council. However Council has made out that Respondents have done excess number of hysterectomies compared to other surgeries without proper indication in their Nursing Home. Hence, Respondents (1) Dr.Girish Noola and (2)Dr.Smitha Noola are "WARNED" by the Council for Violating the Section 7.9 of Code of Medical Ethics 2002.	16-02-2019
54	40Exp/Doct/2017	Dr.Basavaraju N.	40438	Medical Officer, Government Hospital, Yalandur, - 571441, <u>CHAMRAJNAGAR DISTRICT.</u>	Respondent Dr.Basavaraju N., bearing K.M.C. Registration No.40438 is hereby "WARNED" not to conduct any procedure which is not under his competence.	02-03-2019
55	50Exp/Doct/2018			The Administrator, Sree Saiprasad Multi-specialty Hospital, 2069/2074, 16th (Near Mother Dairy Cross), New Town, 15th B Cross Rd, Yelahanka Satellite Town, Yelahanka,	On perusal of the documents, the intimation of medico legal cases to the Police is maintained by the hospital. The hospital has not maintained Medico Legal Register as observed by the Court. So the hospital authorities are directed to maintain Medico Legal Register as per Section 1.3 of the Code of Medical Ethics, 2002.	02-03-2019

				<u>BENGALURU - 560 064.</u> Ph : 080 4229 2788	In future if they failed to comply, the Council will send intimation to Karnataka Private Medical Establishment Authority to cancel the hospital registration.	
56	KMC/ENQ/46/2012	Dr.Ravi H.S.	41669	S/o. Shankare Gowda H.M., Orthopaedic Surgeon, Government Hospital, <u>HASSAN - 573 201.</u> Also at: C/o Vayuputra Poly Clinic, Sahyadri Circle, Salagame Road, <u>HASSAN - 573 201.</u>	Council observed that in spite of repeated Notices issued by the Council, Respondent failed to appear before the Council. This act of Respondent is construed as disobedient by the Council, and is viewed very seriously and decided to remove the name of Dr.Ravi H.S. name in the K.M.C. Registry for three months w.e.f. 20-04-2019.	13-04-2019
57	KMC/ENQ/17/2017	Dr.P.Shantha	35497	Medical Officer, Government General Hospital, Ranebennur, <u>HAVERI DISTRICT.</u> KMC Reg.No.35497.	<i>As per Code of Medical Ethics, 2002, Section 7.20 - A Physician shall not claim to be specialist unless he has a special qualification in that branch.</i> The special qualification means degree/diploma in the concerned specialty. However, this provision does not debar a doctor having proper, documented/certified, adequate training/exposure in an institution recognized by MCI thereby gaining/competency and experience to work in any particular discipline/branch where he has got special interest”. Respondent is warned and direction is issued by the Council not to perform hysterectomy/obstetric operations since he is not qualified or trained to do such operations. He should work within his competency.	13-04-2019

58	KMC/ ENQ/37/2015	Dr. Nanjappa Shettykere	31231	C/o Karnataka Medical Centre, # 27, 60th Cross, 5th Block, Rajajinagar, Near Bashyam Circle, BENGALURU – 560 010.	After going through the case sheets, affidavits, cross examination and written arguments of both the parties, Council is of the unanimous opinion that the treatment given by the Respondent at Karnataka Medical Centre is the first aid treatment. Respondent is an ENT Surgeon and the Karnataka Medical Centre is also not equipped to take care of emergency due to poisoning. For further treatment Respondent should have advised to shift the patient to Centre which is equipped for taking care of poisoning cases. The Hospital has given intimation to the Police Station about the poisoning after death of the patient. Hence Respondent is “WARNED” by the Council.	13-04-2019
59	11Exp/Doct/20 19	(1)The Administrator, Represented by: Dr.Narendranath V., Chief Administrator. (2)Dr.Kuldeep, Neuro Surgeon. (3) Dr.Sudhakaran, Medical Casualty Officer.	33611 000012 5 27981	M/s.M.S.Ramaiah Memorial Hospital, New BEL Road, MSRIT Post, M S Ramaiah Nagar, <u>BENGALURU –</u> <u>560054.</u>	After perusing the documents submitted by both the parties and oral submission, Council has not made out any prima facie case of “medical negligence”. Council has observed that Respondents (1) and (3) have not renewed their K.M.C. Registration, hence their names removed from K.M.C. Registry until they renew their Registration after submitting evidence of having attended accredited CMES for fulfilling thirty credit points. Council has observed that R(2) is registered with the K.M.C. after the said complaint filed before the Council. Without getting KMC Registration he is practising in R(1)’s Hospital at the time of the said incidence. R(1) is WARNED for appointing the doctor without holding the K.M.C. Registration.	25-05-2019

60	60Exp/Doct/20 18	Dr.Sunilkumar C.A., Medical Officer.	93016	ESIC Medical College, Sedam Road, <u>KALABURGI-585 105.</u> Ph: 08472-265546/ 265547.	Council has observed that the Respondent has not renewed his KMC registration although he is working in the Government Department. His name is removed from the KMC Registry until he renews his registration by submitting evidence of having earned 30 credit points.	15-06-2019
61	26Exp/Doct/20 19	Dr.Jayanth M.K.	18251	No.42, “Durgaparameshwari Nilaya”, 3 rd ‘A’ Main, Sahyadrinagara, Vinobhanagara, <u>SHIMOGA - 577 204.</u>	On the report of the inspection team and explanation given by Dr.Jayanth M.K., Karnataka Medical Council has taken the following decision: 1. To remove the name the name of Dr.Jayanth M.K., bearing KMC Reg. No.18251 from K.M.C. registry for a period of 3 months w.e.f. 22-06-2019. 2. To inform Karnataka Private Medical Establishment [KPME] and D.H.O., Shivamogga, about the unethical show of quackery going on at Mulla clinic and request them to take further necessary action against Sri Mulla and his associates if any as per rules and regulations conferred on them.	22-06-2019
62	01Exp/Doct/20 19	Dr.N.H.Krishna	55216	# 554/6, SHRI KRISHNA KRUPA, SHIVAKUMARA SWAMY BADAVANE, 2ND MAIN, 8TH CROSS, 1ST BUS STOP, <u>DAVANGERE - 577005.</u> Phone: 08192263148 /	Respondent claims that he is a specialist in Pulmonology since he has undergone training in Respiratory medicine. Respondent does not possess qualifications listed in the Medical Council of India schedule for giving registration as a Pulmonologist. However he can manage respiratory cases as a practitioner. Respondent is directed to work within his competence.	29-06-2019

				9845165951.	Council has noticed that Respondent Dr.N.H.Krishna has not renewed his KMC Registration, hence his name removed from K.M.C. Registry. He should renew his Registration after submitting evidence of having attended accredited CMES for fulfilling thirty credit points.	
63	ENQ/24/2015	Dr.M.M.Shettar (Kotresh),	51032.	C/o Mangala Hospital, Sampige Road, K.R.Puram HASSAN – 573 201, <u>HASSAN DISTRICT.</u>	There is no medical negligence while managing the patient Mr.Ramakrishna. Respondent is WARNED for suffixing unrecognized qualification M.Ch (Seychelley) and claiming that he is a super specialist in that branch. Respondent is hereby directed to remove the super speciality qualification M.Ch in his prescription letterhead, hospital name board and also he should not advertise his name claiming that he is a super specialist. Mangala Hospital is directed to look into above mentioned direction and inform to the K.P.M.E.A. and Karnataka Medical Council within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.	13-07-2019
64	ENQ/16/2015	Dr.Sanjeev Talpallikar	25261	No.10/11, Ist Floor, Eureka, Junction Building, Above ICICI Bank, T.B.Road, Beshpande Nagar, <u>HUBLI.</u>	Respondent (2) Dr.Sanjeev Talpallikar is warned by the Council for accepting money without properly explaining the reason for accepting amount. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.	20-07-2019

		Dr.Sudhir R.Jambagi	35122	Shravya Hospital, Near Government Proco Sadon Keal Road, <u>DHARWAD.</u>	Respondent (3) Dr.Sudhir R.Jambagi is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.	
		Dr.Shashidhara M.S.	39833	Vigneshwara Hospital, B.H.Road, Sagar, Near Reliance Petrol Pump, <u>SHIVAMOGGA - 577 401.</u>	Respondent (4) Dr.Shashidhara M.S. is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.	
		Dr.M.Mahesh	25261	No.B-106, Brigade Solitaire Appt., Alanahally Layout, <u>MYSURU-570 028.</u>	Respondent (5) Dr.M.Mahesh is Warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.	
		Dr.S.B.Hegde	6357	Hegde Health Complex Park Extension, <u>SHIVAMOGGA - 577 201.</u>	Respondent (6) Dr.S.B.Hegde is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.	
		Dr.Prakash Babaliche	51950	Shri Poornayya Residency, # 102, Maratha Colony, Tilakwadi, <u>BELGAVI - 590 006.</u>	Respondent (10) Dr.Prakash Babaliche is Warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.	
65	ENQ/15/2015	Dr.Vishweeswaran S.	15550	Yashaswini Medical Center, D-3, Krishna Vilas Road,	Respondent (2) Dr.Vishweeswaran S. is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1.	20-07-2019

				Beside Maharani Pu College, Beside Palace, <u>MYSORE - 570 023.</u>	He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.
		Dr.Sathyannarayan Aithal	18244	Ashwini Clinic, Chatrakeri, Thirthahalli, <u>SHIVMOGGA -577432.</u>	Respondent (3)Dr.Sathyannarayan Aithal is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.
		Dr.Lakshminarayana	17533	Duirga Clinic, Durgigudi, Durgigudi Main Road, <u>SHIMOGGA- 577 201.</u>	Respondent (4) Dr.Lakshminarayana Achar P. is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.
		Dr.Kumar H.M	20514	Kumar Clinic, Panduranga Temple Street, <u>HASSAN - 573 201.</u>	Respondent (6) Dr.Kumar H.M is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.
		Dr.Mahesh H.B	36412	“Hanubal” 3 rd Cross, Vidmanagara, <u>HASSAN - 573 201.</u>	Respondent (7) Dr.Mahesh H.B is warned by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.4.1. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.
		Dr.Nagabhushana Rao	26160	Nagabhushan Hospital, B.H.Road, Near S.B.I., <u>HASSAN - 573 103.</u>	Respondent (8) Dr.Nagabhushana Rao is warned for having received payment from Corporate Hospitals. He is directed not to repeat such acts in future.

66	ENQ/08/2017	(1)Dr.Narayana Kulkarni MD, Gynaecologist.	56445	C/o. L M Care Maternity & General Hospital, Ring Road, <u>KALBURGI.</u>	After perusing the documents and personal appearance of the Respondent for enquiry, Council directs the Respondent Dr.Narayana Kulkarni not to perform hysterectomies without proper indication and without support of investigations like Pap smear and histopathology report. Respondent is WARNED by the Council for violating Code of Medical Ethics by doing hysterectomies on young mothers without proper indications.	20-07-2019
	ENQ/08(A)/2017	(2)Dr.Nanda Belawal, Gynaecologist.	79079	C/o Basava Hospital, <u>KALABURGI.</u>	After perusing the documents and personal appearance of the Respondent for enquiry, Council is of the opinion that there is no violation of Code of Medical Ethics against Respondent. Hence Respondent is EXONERATED.	
67	ENQ/13/2017	Dr.Somashekhar N.	64291	C/o Somashekhar Hospital, B.H.Road, Nelamangala, <u>BANGALORE - 562 123.</u>	After perusal of the documents, affidavits, cross examination and written arguments submitted by both the parties, Council is of the opinion that Patient was not properly investigated and managed during the stay at Somashekhar Hospital. Patient was probably not given respiratory support while shifting to the M.S.Ramaiah Hospital. Hence Respondent is WARNED by the Council.	10-08-2019
68	ENQ/26/2016	Dr.Krishnananda	24410	C/o Government Hospital, No.A1, Basaveshwara Road, Somwarpet Taluk, <u>Kodagu District - 571 236.</u>	It is made out that Dr.Krishnanand has administered drug Salizo which is known drug for causation of TEN. Respondent has not made effort to investigate and confirm the diagnosis of Rheumatoid arthritis before administering disease modifying agent like Salizo. Hence Respondent Dr.Krishnananda is "WARNED" by the Council.	31-08-2019

69	ENQ/18/2017	Dr.Parameshwara C.M.	40828	S.D. Jayaram Hospital, 3 rd Cross, Ashok Nagar, <u>MANDYA - 571 401.</u>	After perusing all the documents, evidence of affidavit, cross examination and written arguments submitted by both the parties, and also Expert opinion obtained by the Council, it is difficult to opine that the patient has died due to myocardial infarction. Council has made out that patient was not properly evaluated pre operatively. Hence Respondent is “WARNED” by the Council. Council has noticed that Respondent Dr.Parameshwara C.M. has not renewed his KMC Registration, hence his name removed from K.M.C. Registry. He should renew his Registration after submitting evidence of having attended accredited CMES for fulfilling thirty credit points.	21-09-2019
70	MCI/2Not/2019	Dr.Lokesh K.M.	85583	D/No.130, 3 rd Main, Ramachandrapuram, <u>BANGALORE -</u> <u>560 021.</u> Mobile: 9742952150.	Notification received from Medical Council of India, New Delhi, vide letter No.MCI-211(2)(114-Comp)/2017-Ethics/151112 dated 27-09-2019 stating that “... the Committee after going through all the case records and after detailed deliberation noted that Dr.Lokesh K.M. was admittedly not working at Adichunchanagigir Inst. Of Medical Sciences, Bellur and had appeared only for the purposes of MCI Inspection conducted on 06-10-2016 while he was working as faculty in Akash Inst. Of Medical Sciences, therefore, the Committee and therefore decided that a warning may be issued to Dr.Lokesh K.M. to refrain himself from doing such things in future”. The K.M.C. has updated the said decision in KMC Registry of Dr.Lokesh K.M., bearing KMC Reg.No.85583.	12-10-2019

71	ENQ/12/2018	Dr. Angadi Siddappa Rachappa MBBS, D'Ortho	9316	C/o.Fracture & Orthopaedic Clinic, Shetty Galli, <u>BELGAUM.</u> Mob:9448634756. Res.Address:- Shivateerth Colony, Kanabargi Road, <u>BELGAUM.</u>	It is held that the Respondent viz., Dr.Angadi Siddappa Rachappa is found guilty of the violation of the Code of Medical Ethics and thus he is WARNED and he is directed not to issue medical certificates without examining and managing the patient.	23-11-2019
72	69Exp/Doct/2019	Dr.G.Sivappa Consultant Orthopaedic Surgeon.	11909	Shiva Clinic, Guttal, Haveri Hobli, <u>HAVERI - 581 110.</u> Ph:9449075271	Respondent has submitted the admission of the facts about the miscalculation of the disability. Based on that admission Council WARNS the Respondent not to repeat such acts in future.	30-11-2019
73	KMC/ADV/NOV/2017	M/s.Indira IVF Hospital Private Limited, 3rd Floor, Woody's Building, 45/1-1, 2nd Phase, J P Nagar, Marenahalli, 2nd Phase, <u>Bengaluru - 560078.</u> <u>Phone:</u> 080 4128 5388.			Council decides to WARN the Director of Indira IVF Hospital Private Limited Centre not to give large size of advertisement for luring the patients.	14-12-2019
74	22Exp/Doct/2019	Dr.Dinesh Govinda Gowda,	26777	M/s.Hairline International Hair & Skin Clinic 199, 16th Main Road, 4th T Block East, Pattabhirama Nagar, Jayanagar, <u>Bengaluru - 560041.</u> <u>Phone:</u> 080 4091 4767	Council decides to WARN the Respondent Dr.Dinesh Govinda Gowda not to give advertisement about unconventional mode of treatment and claim the success and he should not violate the Code of Medical Ethics, Section 6.1 by advertisement for soliciting of the patients.	14-12-2019
75	KMC/41Exp/Doct/2021	Dr.Umanath R. Ullal, M.S. Ortho, Orthopaedic Surgeon.	25609	Ullal Clinic, <u>Ranebennur-58115.</u>	The Respondent is hereby warned this time with a direction to be very careful while issuing wound certificate and disability certificate in future.	29-01-2022

76	KMC/62Exp/Doct/2021	Dr.K.Lakshmi Narayana, Authorized Medical Examiner of LIC of India,	22710	Prakash Clinic, Club Road, Near SP Circle, BELLARY-583101. Mobile: 9448066432.	<p>IT IS HELD THAT THERE IS MEDICAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART OF THE RESPONDENT VIZ., DR. LAKSHMI NARAYANA, AUTHORIZED MEDICAL EXAMINER OF LIC OF INDIA, PRAKASH CLINIC, CLUB ROAD, NEAR SP CIRCLE, BALLARI-583101 WHILE ISSUING THE WOUND CERTIFICATES IN RESPECT OF THE TREATMENT GIVEN TO THE PATIENTS I.E., D.SUNKA, NAGARAJ, NINGAPPA, MARANNA, BASAVARAJ AND VEERESH, IN W.C.A NO. 239/2007, W.C.A. NO. 240/2007, W.C.A. NO. 241/2007, W.C.A. NO. 242/2007, W.C.A. NO. 243/2007 AND W.C.A. NO. 244/2007 ON THE FILE OF THE LABOUR OFFICER AND COMMISSIONER FOR WOMEN'S COMPENSATION, KOPPAL DISTRICT, KOPPAL.</p> <p>THE LICENSE OF THE PRACTICE OF THE RESPONDENT BEARING K.M.C. REG.NO.22710 IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR THE PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS W.E.F. 05-02-2022.</p>	05-02-2022
----	----------------------------	---	--------------	---	---	------------

77	KMC/ENQ/02/2016	(3) Dr. K.R. Srinivasan,	31722	General Surgeon, C/o. General Hospital, <u>H.D. Kote - 571 125.</u>	<p>THAT IT IS HELD THAT THERE IS MEDICAL NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF THE RESPONDENT(3) IN THE DEATH OF THE WIFE OF THE COMPLAINANT VIZ., SMT. LAKSHMI.</p> <p>THAT IT IS ORDERED TO SUSPEND THE NAME OF THE RESPONDENT(3) DR.SRINIVASAN, BEARING KMC REG.NO.31722 FROM THE REGISTRY OF KARNATAKA MEDICAL COUNCIL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PRONOUNCEMENT OF THIS ORDER. FURTHER THE RESPONDENT(3) IS HEREBY PROHIBITED FROM PRACTISING MEDICINE DURING THE SAID PERIOD OF ONE YEAR.</p> <p>THAT RESPONDENT (1) AND (2) ARE HEREBY EXONERATED.</p> <p>AS PER THE DIRECTION GIVEN BY THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA IN W.P.NO.5944/2022 (GM-RES) DATED 17-03-2022, THE ORDER PASSED BY K.M.C. ON 05-03-2022 IS KEPT IN ABEYANCE.</p> <p>AWAITING THE FINAL ORDERS FROM THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT.</p>	05-03-2022
78	KMC/ENQ/31/2016	(1)Dr.Mohammed Irshad Ahmed, Ortho Surgeon.	29357	Acura Speciality Hospital, No.105, Acura Hospital, 17 th 'C' Main Road, V Block, Koramangala, <u>BANGALORE - 560 095.</u>	<p>It is held that there is medical negligence on the part of Respondent (1) viz., Dr.Mohammed Irshad Ahmed.</p> <p>Further it is held that there is no medical negligence on the part of Respondent (2) Dr.Shafiq A.M. and Respondent (3) M/s.Acura Speciality Hospital and thus, Respondent (2) and (3) are ordered to be exonerated of the charges leveled against them.</p>	04-06-2022

					<p>The KMC Registration Number 29357 of Dr.Mohammed Irshad Ahmed is ordered to be removed from the K.M.C. Registry for a period of six months by way of punishment.</p> <p>The order issued by Karnataka Medical Council will be effective after expiry period of appeal i.e. 60 days from the date of issue of order of K.M.C.</p> <p>“A Medical practitioner or Professional who is aggrieved by any action taken by a State Medical Council may prefer an appeal to the Ethics and Medical Registration Board against such action as per Section 30(3) of the National Medical Commission Act, 2019 to NMC”.</p> <p>(Order prepared and pronounced on 4th of June 2022).</p>	
79	ENQ/05/2018	(2)Dr.Bhavana N.Ashar (3)Dr.Mahesh Chandra Pai	75083 52996	C/o Cloud 9 Hospital, # 47, 17 th Cross, 11 th Main, Malleshwaram, <u>BENGALURU – 560</u> <u>055.</u>	<p>It is held that there is a clear Medical Negligence on the part of the Respondent No. 2 viz., Dr. Bhavana N Ashar and the Respondent No. 3 viz., Dr. Mahesha Chandra Pai.</p> <p>In the light of the findings given in para No.12 of this order, the Respondent No. 2 and 3 are hereby WARNED.</p> <p>“A Medical practitioner or Professional who is aggrieved by any action taken by a State Medical Council may prefer an appeal to the Ethics and Medical Registration Board against such action as per Section 30(3) of the National Medical Commission Act, 2019 to NMC”.</p>	18-06-2022